
J , 

" 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

B 

9 

... 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

(~J1A/M 
CJL:tg 

------

PREAl"1BIJE: 

IN'I1hlDUC~D nv: nON SIMS 

PROPOSED NO: 89-576 

ORDINANCE No. 9198 
AN OfIDINANCE authorizing an increase in leasehold 
area for a grow1d lease totaling 10,666 square 
feet at Boeing Field/King COWlty International 
Airport. 

In accordance hlith the provlslon of Ie.C.C. 4.56.190C, the ICing County 
cowlcil may adopt an ordinance authorizing an increase of leasehold area 
for a ground lease from 6,707 square feet to 10,666' square feet at Boeirl~ 
Field/King COW1ty International Airport. This groWld lease is held by 
Bill Beasley, as Lessee, at 7440 Perimeter Road South, Seattle, 

Ivasld.llg Lon. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY TIlE COUNCIlJ OF lUNG COUNTY: 

SECTION 1. III accordance Hith the provision of Ie.C.C. 4.56.190C, .an 

increase in leasehold area from 6,706 square feet to 10,666 square feet is 

hereby authorized for the ground lease held at 7440 Perimeter Road South, 

Boeing Field/ICing rounty International Airport, Seattle, Washington. The 

Agreement and 'Amendment to Lease is approved in the form attached hereto Hnd 

the lUng County executive is authorized to sign the Amendment. 

IN'lltODUCED AND READ for the firs t time this 31 .s ~pay of _________ _ 

.J*= ' 19J5~_' _. 

Lhis (p.f'VI da:~J of tJo.f~b..e/ 19 8'"'7 . ------------ ------------.-~------.-., _ .. _-_._---PASSED 

23 II A'ITEST:?!/t?r /. . ./. J -;r:: 
24 II ------Ci~~:j~-~T-~;f1;~·---·-
25 APPROVED this _____ .. _J ~ ~ _____ ._day of_ wo.\J~ , 19 9-1"'!--,,--_ 

26 

27 

R~~\D 
(;-*i~g' C;~:;~i'Y-Exe~~uti;';---------

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 



....... , ... ' 

AGR.EEtvJENT AND AMENDNENT OF LEASE 
91 98 

This Agreement and Amendment of Lease is made this 
~ , 19 ______ _ 

day of -------

RECITALS 

1. King County, a political subdivision of the State of Washington, is 
Lessor of a lease held by Bill Beasley, as Lessee, covering 6,706 square feet 
at King County International Airport, the effective date of which was 
September 11, 1978. Paragraph 1 of the Lease shall be amended to include 
Parcel B containing 3,960 square feet. 

2. King County and Lessee have agreed upon a rental figure of $0.48/sq. 
ft./year for the combined 10,666 sq. ft. parcel, the amount of which shall be 
annually $5,119.68, and monthly $426.64, effective July 1, 1989. 

3. Lessee agrees to pay in addition to and with the base rents the 
appropriate Washington State Leasehold Excise Tax. 

NOW THEREFORE, 

King COlmty and Bill Beasley agree as follows: 

Paragraph 1 amended to include Parcel B described as follows: 

Beginning at. a point on the centerline of Airport Way in the SE 1/4 
of Section 28, Tmmship 24 North, Range 4 East, W.M., in King County, 
Washington, and said point being marlred by a City of Seattle monu­
ment in a case at the Northerly end of a curve on said Airport Way; 
thence South 51-08-37 West along radius of said curve, a distance of 
30.00 feet to the East boundary line of King County Airport; thence 
North 38-51-23 West a distance of 523.09 ft. to the True Point of 
Beginning; thence South 51-08-37 West, a distance of 90.00 feet to 
a point 15 ft. from the centerline of Perimeter Road; thence South 
38-51-23 East a distance of 44.00 feet; thence North 51-08-37 East 
a distance of 90.00 feet; thence North 38-51-23 West a distance of 
44.00 ft. to the True Point of Beginning, said tract contains an 
area of 3,960 square feet. 

Paragraph 2 of the lease is amended to raise the rental for the 
combined leased area for the term ending February 19, 1993 to a monthly 
figure of $426.64 together with and in addition, Lessee shall pay an 
appropriate amount with each payment to cover the Washington St.ate 
Leasehold Tax. This rate will trure effect on July 1, 1989. 

Upon execution of this agreement, Lessee agrees to deposit the sum 
necessary to increase the present base rental security deposit for lease 
t.o a total of $1,000.00. 

Said Lease shall remain unchanged in all other respects. 

IN WITNESS WlillREOF, this Agreement and Amendment is executed in 
triplicate, on behalf of Lesso~ and Lessee, by their duly authorized 
officers. 

LESSOR: 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

By __________ ----------
Tim Hill 

County Executive 
TITLE,7" .... f.., ", { /" ~§/;' ~ ",,c DATE ___________________ __ 

DATE r....'= ~/ "k=<(,.// F >" 

APPRO\(ED: KING COUNTY rA;rRPORT c::' ~~l cUler('U 7. ~"Va~ 
Donald W. Smith, Manager y 

6/89tg 



-" 
it: 

f t- = ~ r- i-- 0 -

Illl~ 
I 

C-
O ~ III 

~ \Il -.. - ::t ::x:: c::x:: 
~ ~ X 

.- UJ 
--I 

~ c::x:: r---
z ~ Ul 
0 

~ -:>l- - K - t- p I- \.\ ~ rf\ c::x:: Ii z t <C ~l\ j 0:::: 

~ 
Ql. -w ~ I- UJ z -l -l - « 

l m u :::- en 
t- ...,.. ~ 
z: to ~ 
~ \' tP 
0 

1'1\ W i-
UJ Z VI. 

<..!:) u « UJ 

I---

I 

__ ~-1~1 -
z « z i-....... .....J UJ « 
~ a.. i- 0 

) ~ --. ..») 

'~, .... ~------------------------------------------------------- \ 
------- -OVa?! ,,:<I..1lll--lI?I;c! J.W;; -3 - ( 

. 
! 


